#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gen-Probe GTI Diagnostics, Inc.	03/22/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Immucor GTI Diagnostics, Inc.
Street Address:	3130 Gateway Drive
Internal Address:	C/O Immucor, Inc.
City:	Norcross
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30071

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6046013

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-596-9000

Email: trademarks@ropesgray.com
Correspondent Name: Rorie Norton, Ropes & Gray LLP
Address Line 1: 1211 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105444-8043-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rorie Norton
Signature:	/Rorie Norton/
Date:	05/03/2013

#### Total Attachments: 2

source=Active\_33971582\_3\_Gen-Probe GTI Diagnostics Inc Certificate of Amendme #page1.tif source=Active\_33971582\_3\_Gen-Probe GTI Diagnostics Inc Certificate of Amendme #page2.tif

\$40.00 604

PATENT REEL: 030346 FRAME: 0058 2013 MAR 22 PM 4: 07

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF THE



# RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

**OF** 

## GEN-PROBE GTI DIAGNOSTICS, INC.

Gen-Probe GTI Diagnostics, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under Chapter 180 of the Wisconsin Statutes, does hereby certify that the existing Restated Articles of Incorporation were duly amended as follows:

RESOLVED: That Article I of the Restated Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read, in its entirety, as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Immucor GTI Diagnostics, Inc.

Said Amendment was duly adopted on March 22, 2013, in accordance with Section 180.1003 of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

PATENT REEL: 030346 FRAME: 0059 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its President this 22 day of March, 2013.

William A. Hawkins III, President

Drafted outside Wisconsin

STATE OF WISCONSIN FILED

MAR 2 5 2013

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

SECNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CHARTER

PATENT

REEL: 030346 FRAME: 0060

**RECORDED: 05/03/2013**